Waltham Abbey Town Council

Cemetery Fees & Charges

April 1st 2023 - 31st March 2024



Cemetery	Resident	Non Resident
Exclusive Right of Burial - Adult	£894.50	£2,683.50
Exclusive Right of Burial – Child Under 16 Years	Free	POA
Exclusive Right of Burial – In Advance	£1,545.30	4,635.90
Interment Fee – Single Depth	£659.00	£1,977.00
Interment Fee – Double Depth	£887.50	£2,662.50
Interment Fee – Triple Depth	£1,261.50	£3,784.50
Interment in Casket – Additional Charge	£508.00	£1,524.00
Interment Fee – Ashes in Grave	£255.00	£765.00
Scatter Ashes	£150.00	£450.00
Ashes in Columbaria (50 Years)	£375.50	£1,126.50
Right to Construct Walled Grave including Two Grave Spaces	£5,962.00	£17,886.00
Right to Construct Walled Grave including Two Grave Spaces – In Advance	£7950.00	£23,850.00
Right to Erect Memorial with Masons Permit (Free if Deceased is Under 16 Years)	£303.00	£303.00
Masons Permit – Additional Inscription/Cleaning	£99.00	£99.00
Masons Permit – Any Major Addition to Existing Memorial (Kerbs/Headstone)	£176.00	£176.00
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial	£99.00	£99.00
Deed of Assignment	£99.00	£99.00
Moulding Memorial	£143.00	£143.00
Grave Planting and Maintenance	£132.50 + VAT	£132.50 + VAT
Grave Planting and Maintenance – Senior Citizen	£65.50 + VAT	£65.50 + VAT
Childs Grave Planting and Maintenance	£32.50 + VAT	£32.50 + VAT
Childs Grave Planting and Maintenance – Owned by Senior Citizen	£17.50 + VAT	£17.50 + VAT
Upkeep Of Grave	£65.50 + VAT	£65.50 + VAT
Upkeep Of Grave – Owned by Senior Citizen	£32.50 + VAT	£32.50 + VAT
Genealogy Searches – Per Hour	£99.00	£99.00
Garden Of Rest		
Exclusive Right of Burial	£382.50	£1,147.50
Exclusive Right of Burial – In Advance	£659.00	£1977.00
Interment Fee – Ashes – Single Depth	£281.50	£844.50
Interment Fee – Ashes – Double Depth	£326.50	£979.50
Interment Fee – Ashes – Triple Depth	£386.50	£1,159.50
Right to Place a Memorial with Masons Permit	£99.00	£99.00
Masons Permit – Additional Inscription/Cleaning	£44.00	£44.00